 2DB1132P/Q/R
Document number: DS31142  Rev: 5 - 2
1 of 6
September 2011
© Diodes Incorporated
2DB1132P/Q/R
32V PNP SURFACE MOUNT TRANSISTOR IN SOT-89

• Terminals: Matte Tin Finish
• Weight: 0.055 grams (Approximate)
Ordering Information
Product Grade Marking Reel size (inches) Tape width (mm) Quantity per reel
2DB1132P-13 Commercial P13P 13 12 2,500
2DB1132Q-13 Commercial P13Q 13 12 2,500
2DB1132R-13 Commercial P13R 13 12 2,500
Notes: 1. No purposefully added lead.
2. “Green” devices, Halogen and Antimony Free, Diodes Inc’s “Green” Policy can be found on our website at http://www.diodes.com
Marking Information
Top View Device Symbol Pin out – Top view
SOT-89
C
B
E
P13x
YWW
(Top View)
P13x = Product Type Marking Code:
 Where P13P = 2DB1132P
  P13Q = 2DB1132Q
  P13R = 2DB1132R
YWW = Date Code Marking
Y = Last digit of year ex: 7 = 2007
WW = Week code 01 - 52